Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	102253667	* * *
	nd Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LANDesk Holdings, Inc. 10-18	Name:	nd address of receiving party(ies) Westbridge Ventures, L.P. Address: ^{Suite} 1120
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment	ge of Name	ddress: <u>3 Embarcadero Center</u>
		an Francisco_ _{State:} CA_ _{Zip:} 94111
Execution Date: 10/15/2002	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No
Please see attached Schedul Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	ional numbers attached? 🔽 Ye	ber of applications and patents involved:
Name:Kate Cregor	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80 00
Brobeck Phleger & Har	rrison LLP	osed
Suite 2100	Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account -
Street Address: 550 South Hope Street	8. Deposit	account number:
City: Los AngelesState: CA Zip: 90071		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E
Kate Cregor Name of Person Signing	Signature	Oct. 17, 2002
Mail documents to	es including cover sheet, attachr o be recorded with required cover a sioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box / Washington, D.C. 20231	sheet information to:
		PATENT REEL: 013380 FRAME: 04

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Issued Patents

Patent Number	Title	
5,938,745	Arbitrator for modem in a system without shared process space that passes a duplicate handle to a first listening application with matching identification string	
€ 6,363,359	Inventory determination for facilitating commercial transactions	

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pending Patent Applications

Application Number	Title	
P5358	Method and apparatus for performing field diagnostics on a computer system	
P11639	Method and apparatus to perform automated task handling	
P7270	Transfer of synchronized data from 16-bit code to a 32-bit process	
P7780	System and method of transmitting keystroke information to a client terminal	
P8707	PKI-based client/server authentication	
P9677	Repairing applications	
P11813	Software code management method and apparatus	
P11037	Method and apparatus to perform customized error handling	

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of October <u>(5</u>, 2002, is executed by LANDesk Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), in favor of WestBridge Ventures, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as agent for the Purchasers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

A. Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of October <u>15</u>, 2002 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") between Debtor and Agent, Debtor granted Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, a security interest in and to certain collateral to secure the Secured Obligations (capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the respective meanings set forth in the Security Agreement);

B. Debtor owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on <u>Schedules 1-A and 1-B</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");

C. Debtor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Patents (the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, a security interest in the Collateral to secure the due and punctual payment and performance of any and all Secured Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement.

Secured Party's address is:

WestBridge Ventures, L.P. 3 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1120 San Francisco, California 94111

C:\NrPortbl\LANLIB1\KR4\832765_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

LANDESK HOLDINGS, INC.

Hark _____ By: 4 Name:

Title

RECORDED: 10/18/2002